



# MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED

## AMENDMENT – I

Date: 12.05.2015

**M/s. Future Projects**

Shop No.5 & 6, Happy Home Apartment 1,  
Near Malaika Shanti Park,  
Mira Road (E) – 401 107  
Tel: 022 28119735

**Subject:** Amendment in SOR quantities, Work Order Value and Extension of Contract Period for Laying of MP, LP pipeline in DRS 135A, Ambernath (E) Area of KDAB Zone

**Reference:** Work Order No.: MGL/C&P//4100004147/14/PM Dated: 01.09.2014

Dear Sir,

We authorize following amendment to the referred Work order.

**Schedule of Rates:** The SOR where quantities has been increased shall be as per Annexure – I.

**Contract Period:** The Contract Period is extended further for period of Four Months w.e.f 01.05.2015 to 31.08.2015.

**Contract Value:** The contract value shall be increased by Rs. 12,30,240.00 (Rupees Twelve Lacs Thirty Thousand Two Hundred and Forty only).


Accordingly, the amended contract value shall be Rs. 39,75,280.00 (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty only).

**Performance Bank Guarantee:** You are also requested to amend the Bank Guarantee accordingly.

All other terms and condition shall remain same.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and unconditional acceptance of the amendment.

Thanking you,  
Mahanagar Gas Limited

  
T.L Sharnagat  
Vice President (Contracts & Procurement, ERP and IT)

MGL/C&P/4100004147/14/PM

1



**Annexure - I**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Additional Qty	Rate / Unit (Rs.)	Total Amount (Rs.)
1A. 110	Labour cost for laying PE pipe of Ø63 mm, Ø90 mm & Ø125 mm, *Ø180mm	Meter	300	250.00	75000.00
1A.110.a	Material cost for laying PE pipe of Ø63 mm, Ø90 mm & Ø125 mm, *Ø180mm	Meter	300	250.00	75000.00
1AA.111	Labour cost for laying PE pipe of Ø63 mm, Ø90 mm & Ø125 mm, *Ø180mm	Meter	130	400.00	52000.00
1AA.111.a	Material cost for laying PE pipe of Ø63 mm, Ø90 mm & Ø125 mm, *Ø180mm	Meter	130	400.00	52000.00
1D –A (Pre-Priced) - 114	For nallah having span upto 4 meter Charges for laying of PE pipe below drains/culverts/nallah having any depth from ground level.	Meter	100	3910.00	391000.00
1SA (Pre-Priced) - 119	Charges for Compliance of HSE	Meter	530	20.00	10600.00
1SB (Pre-Priced) – 120	Providing barricading	Meter	1060	14.00	14840.00
2A.210	Labour cost for laying PE pipe of Ø 20/32/63 mm	Meter	400	250.00	100000.00
2A.210.a	Material cost for laying PE pipe of Ø 20/32/63 mm	Meter	400	250.00	100000.00
2AS (Pre-Priced)- 211	Charges for Compliance of HSE	Meter	400	12.00	4800.00
2 AB(Pre-Priced) - 211	CORDONING	Meter	800	5.00	4000.00
3.310	Labour cost for installation of SR module	Nos.	39	500.00	19500.00
3.310.a	Material cost for installation of SR module	Nos.	39	500.00	19500.00
5.517	Labour charges for Rectification , Testing & commissioning of 100 mbar PE pipeline up to dia 63 mm, as per clause no 5.8	Meter	8000	39.00	312000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT (Rs.)</b>					<b>1230240.00</b>